DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY-6

No.JIP/DME(38)/Ist.Yr.PGO/2021 Date: 5" March 2021
Circular
Subject: | year MD/MS PG orientation programme (January 2021 Batch)

Dear Heads of the Departments,

Please note that the orientation program for January 2021 batch first-year MD/MS post graduate
students organized by the Department of Medical Education will be held in SSB Conference
Hall (SSB-OPD Block, Third Floor)

Dates: 08.03.2021 (Monday), 12.03.2021 (Friday) & 26.03.2021 (Friday)
Venue: The venue will be SSB Conference Hall

The registration will start at 8.30am.
The program schedule is given in Annexure |I.

Kindly instruct the residents to bring a fully charged laptop and join the program at
8.30am sharp.

Sincerely,

Dr. Z. Zayapragassarazan

Addl Prof & Head

Department of Medical Education



Annexure |

DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY-6

PG Orientation Programme for first year MD/MS Students - January 2021 Session
3day programme: March 8, 12 and 26
Venue: SSB Conference Hall (3rd Floor, SSB OPD Block)

08.30 AM

09.00 AM

09.15 AM

09.45 AM

10.15 AM

10.30 AM

11.00 AM

12.00 PM

12.45 PM

02.30 PM

03.15 PM

03.30 PM

04.30 PM

Programme Schedule

Day 1: March 8, 2021 (Monday)

Registration and attendance

Why learning research methodology is
important for the post graduate

How to choose a research topic?

Research question and research
hypothesis.

Tea break

Aims and objectives

Study design

Randomisation and Sampling

Lunch Break

Type of variables, data collection and
quality control

Tea break

Literature search

Feedback

Dr. R. Raveendran,
Dean Research

Dr. M. Vivekanandan

Dr. M. Vivekanandan

Dr. M. Vivekanandan

Dr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Director

Dr. Sreekumaran Nair and
Team

Dr. Sreekumaran Nair and
Team

Dr.Venkateswaran



DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY-6

PG Orientation Programme for first year MD/MS Students - January 2021 Session
3day programme: March 8, 12 and 26
Venue: SSB Conference Hall (3rd Floor, SSB OPD Block)

Programme Schedule
Day 2: March 12, 2021 (Friday)

09.00 AM  Test

09.30AM  Vancouver style of reference Dr.Gladwin

Dr. N. Sreekumaran Nair and
Team

10.15 AM  Concept of testing of hypothesis
10.45 AM  Tea break

Dr. N. Sreekumaran Nair and

11.00 AM  Choosing tests of significance T
eam

12.00 PM  Concept of sample size calculation Dr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Director

01.00 PM  Lunch break

Dr. N. Sreekumaran Nair and

02.15 PM  Sample size calculation T
eam

03.15 PM  Tea break

Ethical problems in research and common

03.30 PM errors in filling the ethics proforma

Dr.Jayanthi

04.30 PM  Feedback



DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY-6

PG Orientation Programme for first year MD/MS Students - January 2021 Session
3day programme: March 8, 12 and 26
Venue: SSB Conference Hall (3rd Floor, SSB OPD Block)

09.00 AM

09.30 AM

10.30 AM

11.00 AM

11.15 AM

11.45 AM

12.45 PM

02.00 PM

03.15 PM

03.30 PM

05.00 PM

Programme Schedule

Day 3: March 26, 2021 (Friday)

Test

Zotero — Demonstration & Exercise

How to make an effective ‘Power Point’
presentation

Tea break

Infection control, PEP

Patient safety, oral and written
communication

Lunch

Plenary session with protocol discussion

Tea break

Plenary session with protocol discussion

Feedback

Dr. V. Gladwin

Dr. Madhan

Dr.Apurba Shankar Shastry

Dr.Madhusudhanan

Moderators —
Dr. Venkateswaran,
Dr. Vivekanandan

Moderators —
Dr. Venkateswaran,
Dr. Vivekanandan



